EX5200, EX5400,

EXT5200, LX5200 Series
Parts Catalog

(LERR)

Provisional issue

A€ PEBASUS.






BoD/N—YHIOTE, 1995 F 11 BIRED EX5200 « EX5400 «
EXT5200 + LX5200 i) BT BZIcKL TLET,

EBREEENVEEEER, BTPRBSEHEHRLTTS

82X

BT XEEH—%

EX5200/BT  EXT5200/BT EX5400/BT  LX5200/BT -----+-- 2
BT REBEBAEIR—F oo, 3
BT&E/\—WY1SI~&UIL

X2 DSRIPI - MBI 2 Z5)

(BT1 03‘ 103A, 184’ 220' 250) ............................................. 4_,5
IATHE (1 R )(BT103A)ceeereesseenancceraniscnnaonianssancnciens 6~7
SRIETHEHE (1 2Bt )(BT220) 000000sessssssssssssssessensraannannaanaananes 8-~9
SIB T HEE (2 81 ) (BT250) c0ossesssroesssensenronnnnanuuunnunniannens 10~11
tot—tw b < BREEGR (BT220, 250) orerrecrererrersassesciees 12~13
BT O h—0—35— (BT220, 250) ss+evoeeeseveesrocccscacacasanance 14~15
St SHHEHE © HFHERSE (BT184) coooeevversrensonrennnannrnmrnannncenees 168~17

M This parts catalog covers BT devices manufactured November,
1995 for EX5200 * EX5400 series, EXT5200 series, LX5200
series.

M Always give the part numbers when ordering parts.

CONTENTS

Application table of BT
EX5200/BT  EXT5200/BT EX5400/BT

Component parts list for PL...covwwweviciinnnnee. 3
lllustration & Parts list of BT

Knife, clamp, Finger drive mechanism (2-needle)

(BT103, 103A, 184, 220, 250) ++eoceesssssrrrnsercssssssiannnississisnnen 4-5
Thread tension mechanism (1-needle)(BT103A) +eceeceeereccseacees 6~7
Thread tension mechanism (1-needle)(BT220) ++«+eevressrreserenss 8~9
Thread tension mechanism (2-needle)(BT250) «+ecceevveeersesses 10~11
Sensor set, Specific parts (BT220, 250)««-+«++++++eeeeerveaeeeeeeens 12~13
BT controller (BT220, 250) +++reveeersasssscssareessossossrnresseescss 14~15
Thread releaser, Specific parts (BT184) «++cssecssserceesecsesssnnes 16~17




‘SNsvaid

EX5400/BT LX5200/BT

O €EZ/Z8 — YO¥sSX3

'e) £22/1NZ6 — ¥0ZSX3

;—j

|oszig0zz g Y0110 Ve [coraa

Buiyolepoeg 4 & & 4 &3/ 00vSX3

o|iiesion  FEHE 002SX3

Application table of EX5200/BT EXT5200/BT

@] £2V/¥8 — ¥125X3

O £2€/68 ~ 125X

o | 0 @] £€2/28 — ¥0ZSX3

Ol o ££2/28 — ¥02SX1 @) £EV/¥e — ¥1ZSLXT ‘e Ne) e} £zz/Te — ¥OZSXI
verLgcorLe osz18| |osz180zz18p0118 Vel [cor18

BUIyOIEPORE 4 & & 4 ~)/00ZSXT

BuIyoIepORg £ & & 4 ~3/002SLX3

LX5200/BT ZR:#EH—K

EXT5200/BT

EX5200/BT
EX5400/BT

‘wisjueydB - ﬂﬂw_uﬂa_swﬁ oﬁlhﬂc.uc u_anﬁnu.a! Ao
| | ip Jo4 - *
RIS RN EY 2 =L oscia
184 PEGIL) JFRUIONTE LM supeg
e|pesu- | Jo4 - :
HRIGIS ORI | =R oceld
wisjueyoew Jesesjal peailp edh) siduss unm
" _ _g:“E
RGN S £ veLlg
wsjueyoswW JesEeial PEAI INOUIM
fenuepy
s|paau - | 104 -
RRORRKEHEY | ms | VeOLd
WiSjueyosW 19sB9j8) pEAIY] INOYUM
lenuepw
o{pesu - | Jo4 -
HMBEISKEHEY | = e
s)yeway wAsAs BupeiadQ | walsAs Buiaug adAy
5% FCH ¥ ped¥r 7 p
sainjeod ¥4

Bulydepeg 4 & & 4 )/ 0025X3

19/002SX1 18/00vSX3

18/002S1X3 19/002SX3

JO 9|ge] uoneodlddy
E—HEEX®




Component parts list for BT

SNsvdid

(s x ) 0§ — 6ZSLLZ
- - - 0Sse
(¥ x ) o¥ — 625222 €£2/T8-¥0TSX3I 1€
(€ x ) o€ — 62522 B 14Bu 8ty uo
azeo0.Lz g5050.2 sqmomoss| 0Z2lE
(s x) 0s - 828222 NG —
(¥ x ) oy — 8TSLLZ £22/28-¥0TSX3 i
(€ x ) ot — 825222 1Lz veLig
WWE=pS
oreid ejpasN 02218 © sigesiidde edA) suiyoen
RS AR <SR 0T208 - - - veorLa
soe|d ajpesN -
ZFN—B2ENRIE
corLg
18b6uy
aeld yo}d ue4 : ayeid sjpeeN
Y-10X06 (g | Mo0diesseld | g1 odAL
W EAEE
sued jerpads Wi K &
redL92Z2vL
16-85080¢C ) : _ _ o|peau — g
.sasenﬁ - eaJ. e 98080€ | N6 — 65020€| N6YV18080€ 16 — ¥8080€ wsy J— myz 0sel18g
g..nm“w.____.ﬁ vo— 1sgevs | 16— 891092]"  — 81080€ peaily HEWOINE UM
1Y 1LEYOLE o Qmwm.ﬁ
wwccs) | o (00 N6 — 18080E - R <RENE ozelg
16 — £YTO0E (A0O1)
adA syduns
AL6 — 0V080E Jo 19sEOfR) peaiy MB 8118
i i ajpasu — |
- - 16 — £8080€ v {Seuijoew 1
IesudA 10} ) wisiueydaw
- - - - = ne — ¥6080¢ ATCER man romam veollg
(-~ =TS N B S KaRk
wsiueyoaw
_ 105B9|3) pEBIY INOYUM €oLLg
i WCTERE
ajoidwod a)ejdwoo aje|dwoo
mﬁﬁ.ﬁﬂo a0l :Wmmw Mmod isjjonuod 19s Josuas w.nﬁmmwwm aAup Jebuy 18U0ISUd) iasesjal mepﬂcv.oo seines Sjpasu odAk
(B) ey | scam | CONC | @@ | g | Duuedd | peel | BSSML | (gg)yy e 40 JoquInN -
3 (BY) (E0S\L | (BY) 22K | (BF)xpsk B & ¥ 4= pESATS I
syed jusuodwo) 98 4% Ad

BT &EMrsa—KR

Lg 403 18!| sued jusuodwio)
EE—NIRUHBEE




BT103 (EX5200, LX5200) ) BT250 (EX5200, EXT5200
BT103A (EX5200) [ ' )
BT184 (EX5200, EX5400, LX5200)

BT220 (EX5200) o

I ERBRERIRNEN|

CTIIOIOIIrd

C

g/ BT250 (EX5200, EXT5200)




AR h5RE o TERENHE (2%8)

BT103,103A,184,220,250
REF. PART NO.
NO. BmES

01 308083-91

02 308091

03 007041

04 308087

05 007041

06 308088

07 007119

08 308090

09 005536A

10 308089

11 005605

12 303873

13 308084-91

14 308092

15 302059-9U

16 811035

17 302060-UD

18 005345

19 001174

20 303896

21 001216

22 303897

23 002193

24 001170

25 003091

26 303899

27 005142

28 301870

29 210307

30 005604

31 742108

32 308086

3

BEYBEYY>% N
N NN

Y Gt~
AN -

S 2%

w w

X X

(@] (@]

2 x5

PR 2 AR
N R
O
o

&
~FE T ¥UHN\

& FH
N
-

NHEKENN e st HBHEw

TGeT N By
N\ ¢ A

AN

O\ O +00--
-D-O =N
X
é)]
(@) ]

B3R SN WRNWwe ExuNy Mo
X
[\S]

SHESETH
SRR N RS
e N\ %

AN
(@]
S

@)
S
X
q

i~ AR I
NN G
wB N\

v/C4

IJF |BEVHS

B
=u

= O1
X X
O r=t
[$)}

5xX8.5

- F (hM%H)

BT103,103A,184,220,250
KNIFE, CLAMP, FINGER DRIVE MECHANISM (2- NEEDLE )

NAME

KNIFE

KNIFE GUIDE
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

LATCH
SCREW
CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN
SCREW
SPRING

NUT

KNIFE

KNIFE ASSEMBLY
KNIFE GUIDE

CHAINING-FINGER DRIVE SET.

SOLENOID
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
SCREW
NUT

COVER
SCREW
HOOK
WASHER
SCREW

JUNCTION CORD
RETRACTABLE FINGER

QT.



@ BT103A (EX5200)




BT103A

SREAFHRE 8D

REF. PART NO.
NO. BREBES

01 308094-9U
02 210529-9U

03 005082A
04 208449
05 210319
06 208450-UA
07 208448
08 208447-UA
09 201037
10 210530-9U
11 201086
12 202849

13 254010C9U
14 001817-2A

15 201068
16 254010A9U
17 208449
18 202849
19 308096
20 308097
21 007149
22 308098
23 007149
24 005105
25 302852
26 007007
27 308099

@Gi¥YS—U—=YTT,

3

O~§<~
BB
mvv

WUBHRE R
-"\AA

FHE R

HRNWE HNv N
H %+ B #HN
A~

B

e

5
+H

(#) (%)
(55)
(#) (%)

S.BENDE

FH 28 i 3 FH
M

ROk B BHHNBND

FONEE S
i

NG
ON \
2 =
=N =N

NN N % | opeH
=
w
X
w

il SP A
INZT LT

=+
)
AN
=
w
X
w

=

BT103A

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM ( 1 - NEEDLE)

NAME

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SCREW STUD

FELT

TENSION DISC

CUP

SPRING BUSHING
POST NUT
SPRING (HEAVY)
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SPRING (MEDIUM)

TENSION GUIDE

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SCREW STUD

SPRING (LIGHT)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

FELT

TENSION GUIDE

PLATE COMPLETE

THREAD TENSION RELEASE PLATE

SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
SCREW
FLAT SPRING

SCREW
NAME PLATE

@ G is one of the gauge parts.

QT.



@ BT220 (EX5200)




BRI N
HEFHNRE HNe NEHE

S FHE v R

BB Y FHEREM

THNNH W|oHo®
Z*WT* A e

HEFHY K
S O S eA N

*H

Bngo
FRAFHEE (X
REF. PART NO.
NO. B HEE
01 308081-9U
02 210529-9U
03 0050824
04 208449
05 210319
06 208450-UA
07 208448
08 208447-UA
09 201037
10 210530-9U
11 201086
12 202849
13 254010C9U
14 001817-2A
15 201068
16 254010A9U
17 208449
18 202849
19 302848A91
20 302849
21 007149
22 302854-91
23 005584
24 302856
25 007149
26 005105
27 811070-91
28 302851
29 007018
30 302853
31 004524
32 748005
33 007018
34 302852
35 007007
36 742096
%37 302857
@3¢ = JRFEA W]

SN N2

EBCHNH
M1 wl ¥y %iobeH

3

=R IR

HHH

BN

7\/\/\

f\*\" N

N

=

O
(S NN

B

(#)

e

AN
=<
1N

v /M22 X 6.5

£

N
=
g

BT220

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (1 - NEEDLE)

NAME

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SCREW STUD

FELT

TENSION DISC

CUP

SPRING BUSHING

POST NUT

SPRING (HEAVY)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

SPRING (MEDIUM)

TENSION GUIDE

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SCREW STUD

SPRING (LIGHT)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
FELT

TENSION GUIDE

PLATE COMPLETE

THREAD TENSION RELEASE PLATE

SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
LEVER
SCREW

SCREW

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

LEVER

SCREW
CLAMP
SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SCREW

JUNCTION CORD
THREAD GUIDE LABEL

@ 3% =Not for sale basically

QT.



@ BT250 (EX5200, EXT5200)




BT250 BT250

SFEFHE Q&) THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (2 NEEDLE)

REF. PART NO.

N HEEE £ B NAME qT.
01 308081A9U % #EF (#) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 01
02 210529-9U %#AF (#) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 02
03 005082A AT C5 SCREW STUD 01
04 208449 7 = WV b FELT 01
05 210319 HF TENSION DISC 02
06 208450-UA = Cup 01
07 208448 F = v b SPRING BUSHING 01
08 208447-UA @WFF+ v b POST NUT 01
09 201037 FE#E 2 (&) SPRING (HEAVY) 01
10 210530-9U0 % &#EF () THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 02
11 201086 FEf/~xx (d) SPRING (MEDIUM) 01
12 202849 WFB TENSION GUIDE 04
13 254010C9U0 % #|F (M) (5) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 02
14 001817-2A FRF#¥ SCREW STUD 01
15 201068 FE#E/~x~x (5) SPRING (LIGHT) 01
16 254010490 % FF () (M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 02
17 208449 7 = WV b FELT 04
18 202849 RATa TENSION GUIDE 04
19 302848A91 v - (M) PLATE COMPLETE 01
20 302849 Bl 2 R THREAD TENSION RELEASE PLATE 01
21 007149 BfxvY, /M4 SCREW 02
22 302854-91 LN — LEVER 01
23 005584 Y xv,/M22 X6.5 SCREW 01
24 302856 LN — LEVER 01
25 007149 Bffxvy, /M4 SCREW 01
26 005105 ¥£xv,/C3x%x3 SCREW 01
27 811070-91 vV 4F ($8) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 01
28 302851 7545 v b BRACKET 01
29 007018 YLxv,/M4X6 SCREW 03
30 302853 LN - LEVER 01
31 004524 Exv,/ M4XxX10 SCREW 01
32 748005 FA4a vy )y 7 CLAMP 01
33 007018 Yxv,/M4X6 SCREW 01
34 302852 L TRANE FLAT SPRING 01
35 007007 Yxv,/M3X3 SCREW 02
36 742096 higka-F (VL /2A4F) JUNCTION CORD 01

%37 302857 FRRF 5N THREAD GUIDE LABEL 01

@3 = JRFEAT] @3 =Not for sale basically



3/ BT220 (EX5200) BT250 (EX5200, EXT5200) )
\ \3
W

BT220 (EX5200)
g¥§§8 Egigggglsxmzoo] BT250 (EX5200, EXT5200)

BT220 (EX5200)
BT250 [EX5200, EXT5200)




BT220, 250 BT220, 250

tv¥—ty b FHEM® SENSOR SET, SPECIFIC PARTS
REF. PART NO.
NO. BmES % PR NAME QT.
%01 308018-91 ®v#%4 - (v b) SENSOR SET 01
02 T12011B91 A+ v ¥ — CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR 01
03 007162 ¥ xv,/M3.5Xx10 SCREW 02
04 308043 7545 v b BRACKET 01
05 007018 ¥xv/M4X6 SCREW 02
06 007156 Yxv,/M2.56X%X3.4 SCREW 02
07 748005 A4 0vsyy 7 CLAMP 02
08 007018 ¥xv,/M4X6 SCREW 02
09 742294-91 gk - F JUNCTION CORD 01
10 716007 . [B] = & H 3% REVOLUTION DETECTOR 01
11 007018 ¥xv,/M4X6 SCREW 01
12 748005 F40vsyy 7 CLAMP 02
13 007018 Exv,/M4X6 SCREW 02
14 742095 hika - F (HEKRH) JUNCTION CORD 01
15 748002 - ANV BAND 02
Gl6 ~ 277528-30 & NEEDLE PLATE 01
Gl7T 277528-40 &tk NEEDLE PLATE 01
G18 277528-50 &R NEEDLE PLATE 01
Gl9 277529-30 &R NEEDLE PLATE 01
G20 277529-40 &R NEEDLE PLATE 01
G2l 277529-50 &R NEEDLE PLATE 01
22 270037D 2o R7TUL -t (Bm) CLOTH PLATE (NARROW) 01
23 308038-91 =z b w /¥ — STOPPER 01
24 608039 Bft e v PIN 01
25 208949 oy vz 0 RING 02
26 270505B 77V FAN 01
@ = AT (01:Y {F 58 FIC THRFER]) @3% =Not for sale basically (except 01 of parts No. with Y)
@GRy —InN=YTT, @ G is one of the gauge parts.

— 183 —



\
g/s'rzzo (EX5200) « BT250 (EX5200 ,EXT5200)
r




BT220, 250
BT CONTROLLER

_-'5_

BTaxtoO

BT220, 250

—E NN NN rArdrdrdrd A AN AN AN A NN A AN AN MMM A A rdrd A A A NN A A A A A N FONIMN
M OOoOoOoOoO OCOoOOoOOoOoO OCOCOOCOO OCOoOOoOOoOO OO OoO COOOoOO OO OO ooOoCOoOoO OO OoOO OCOoOOoOOoOOo COoOOoOoOO oo OoOoOO OCOoOoOO

—~

> m D

- <3 ] [ &35

a mMm a [ ]

o = ~ om j=J=}
< m =) (-] o oo [N aYaya)
(=T 7} = o S MAm &3] v ~m [-=—¥-—§-=F-5
m w2 (=] [ ] = =] [l = (=Y ] OCOOoOO
- | w2 (7o B -] -9 - -] A O [x) (SRS &1 &)

a o~ o [ I | (=] o — — == -5 e = -] o= s [a=] HOW.a

[25] = @ MO A -  m w (7 B = =om A = A, @ om === A, £ £2] (23 ()

-3 (-] = o= -< [~} ==y o [ =R 2 =0 - [== A, == == ==} O =l ) == OO

- (=] w [72] [ ] - = wm 23] =20 = w2 w = wno [72] wv w Al NO oo o o o

o - - - /m = o m << = ~Aa o [ 3o A — - - S < - - - OO == —R=]

o [+ 9} = B o [2=] = = << o m— MmMmEEO B = — = B = B (7] OOOoO

= —_ O [7o B d o o Ll OB e = (4~ NNDNE— = nunwvw

= (5] o (4} O O [~=§7¢] Oz, as i e < OMUY M - (4] D o= (4~ O O o~ E m =)

O B ZEZm ceBSEmm @mEZG =y =1 — ] - ] HFOBE ZE2Z2D0O MEZ—E ZFZEZ VMmMEEsD b3 ol o o o
= OmMmem = = R E == fe=gCIRCo fu] IO e e~ Oz —@me—E— N 32Z0 Omama/m mEmemm
= M) ANV ZEEae MR NN Z U~ S OWAN MMeaNA < Mookt <<aeMomet == EEED
- HOPDUL=t DALUAC OOVOw <CLOOAMMD <CDDND -m <<t <C«@HO—~Z0O A.OA<<ZzZ ALOVOA<CDU AVUADA TDaxaadd MO OO0OO0O0
Z MOk mBE ZVNuE OAMEN OVNMEHZ BEEMREZ AMORE B>Za—N NONWMBE— NN NNVNNY VNDOmM MmMUuemm AL AALA,

PN
=
™ = =~
= L 2 —
! © ~& Lo - 0w o h .
N — ~ © Gmmw .A.I. A \)_ [2p] _6 (o] wﬂ o0 _M — et )7.“.1\) ~
o Ix 2 x x B x F g™ = R x x B Ix BN x x EiAag N
o M+ N\ o o 18 e N ~= N\ Y Nllm o e PN e o« Wweyp~ . =
o~ NS = 2 S = i B> ANRLEES = N = A N = LT LN i
NN\ NG RIEN\¥EX un/AmX\./ NNX > DIRYT WY YN ENE & OGN ENEN\E AKX ™ xTNANT )
B 0AN RENE HE SMEIAR T R R ARK AR BN S KMV ENENE xS SR IIK nnnn
LXK ENANE BERR | g NNNE @1 R X PR RREAK KRG B R D KRR 1D DN ONOREE |
W o KB E BEEY L gl Bousid L oW EA8YE (BB BB e TBYEY NININ DNEXKEY PP
JA — vt i —f
o — [erNerXeorNeor]
oe 1o , < I MmO
o OOME=WO ANNOWwo ~oOooOoONM ] <FeWOoOMm O MNOO — oo~ M <M —— N O O OO0 — N O 4100 AN WO OO O O r— = < [l ol ol o
N§ WO 00 r—i ¥—i O\ OO o < O FOMO OO0 ITO FOONNO NDOWOO OCOCOoOOoOMmMoO 00 O 00 <t vl N 00 v vt 1w O oMLY ——~OWwWwo D r—OOO [Te R TeRTeNle]
—OOoOOoD 00 O\ v LOO < OOr—Om i LD O 00 < OOLNO OOoOWVOO OO [(Te R plTe RS Bie) =Ll O O — LD — N N M r— ML RO OO NN
A LOOOO ODOoOoOOOO P PFO < PFOONC [l o o X e X e ] OLIOOOO WO 00O <FO OO OCO CSCOoOOTHO OCOCOOOO OO OO s s S
M T -~ m ONOMNMm ~—-r—-otr—-t- ~-ON-O N=-r=-Mo t—t—Cooo it~ O ~—r—-OO NOMNMM NON—-O NONOMN ==~ m [apNenl ol ool ol ~r~t-0r-
Mu.uo. SSBIE 8SEVT2 DURIE SEXEIR IN[IC SRS 289838 8EIRE ITIIE L5%E RE81BI8 8E5BRII 8383
*x * * * X X
[a=4—

@3 =Not for sale basically

@3¢ = REART]



g/ BT184 (EX5200, EX5400, LX5200)

BT184 (EX5200, EX5400, LX5200)

BT184 HA%SR
BT184 Specific parts




BT184
St Bl - SRR
REF. PART NO.
NO. MR ES 2 W
01 308040-91Y i x (#1)
02 179759-35 7 34 » b
03 005117 .x v ,/Ch5 X 8.5
04 179760-35 J L - F
05 005508 Bfitx Y /C4
06 179762-91 # — 7 W
07 005478 BftxY,/C3
08 308041 73545 v b
09 007021 EINX Y /M4 X 12
10 179761-15 7 34 v b
11 007021 SEPNX Y /M4 X 12
12 201185 B &
13 179765-15 + v b /M4
14 277116 # M
15 277109 i

QGRS —U—VTT,

BT184

THREAD RELEASER, SPECIFIC PARTS

NAME

THREAD RELEASER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

BLADE

SCREW

CABLE
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

NUT

PRESSER FOOT FINGER
PRESSER FOOT FINGER

@ G is one of the gauge parts.

—_17 —

QT.

01
01
01
01
01

01
02
01
02
01

01
01
01
01
01



NP AS I RLEKRK R
#7553 ARHEBEMMG-1-2 TEL (06) 458-4739
FAX (06) 454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5= 7- 2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553, Japan. Phone : (06) 458 - 4739
Telefax : (06) 454 — 8785

©August 1996  Cat. No.9734
Printed in Japan

ZRBCRBINTLDIRBE, ABDENHFSELERBTICENHVET,
The description in this material is subject to change without notice.



	BT FOR EX5200,LX5200
	CONTENTS
	APPLICATION TABLE
	COMPONENT PARTS
	KNEE,CLAMP,FINGER DRIVE MECAHNISM FOR TWO-NEEDLE
	LIST
	THREAD HANDLING MECHANISM FOR BT103A ONE NEEDLE
	LIST
	THREAD HANDLING MECHANISM FOR BT220 ONE NEEDLE
	LIST
	THREAD HANDLING MECHANISM FOR BT250 TWO NEEDLE
	LIST
	SENSOR SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST
	CONTROLLER
	LIST
	THREAD RELEASER FOR BT184
	LIST

